
Website Sources for Irish Genealogy 

See also “Irish Family History Resources Online, Chris Paton, Unlock the Past Publishers, 2015 
(second edition), and a must, Brian Mitchell’s New Genealogical Atlas of Ireland (2nd edition) 

1838 Map of Ireland	 	 https://www.swilson.info/maps/sduk1838.php 

1910/1911 Census	 	 www.census.nationalarchives,ie/search/ 

Ancestry $	 	 	 www.ancestry.com 

Ancestry Ireland $	 	 https://www.ancestry.com/search/places/europe/ireland/ 

Archives.org	 	 https://archive.org/details/passengerlistsoo0051unix/page/n121/mode/1up 
	 	 	 Passenger lists 
Ask About Ireland	 	 www.askaboutireland.ie 

Catholic Parish Guide	 	 Catholic Parish and Church Search (swilson.info) 

Down Survey of Ireland	 	 http://downsurvey.tcd.ie/historical-gis.html	 Shows early townland  

Dublin headstones	 	 https://dublinheadstones.com/ 

Education Report	 	 https://www.ancestry.co.uk/search/collections/61316/ 

Eneclann ($services)	 	 https://www.eneclann.ie/ 

Family Search	 	 	 www.familysearch.org 

Find My Past $	 	 https://www.findmypast.com/ 

History Ireland (Kindred Lines)	 https://www.historyireland.com/ 

	 	 	 	 https://registers.nli.ie/ 

	 	 	 	 https://www.nidirect.gov.uk/.../proni-guide-church-records 

Irish Ancestors	 	 	 https://www.nli.ie/	 (John Grenham) (Leads to lots of resources) 

Irish Emigration Database	 https://www.dunbrody.com/get-involved/irish-emigration-database/ 

Irish Family History Center ($)	  https://www.irishfamilyhistorycentre.com/ 

Irish Genealogy		 	 https://irishgenealogy.ie/en/ 

Irish Historic Town Atlas		 https://www.ria.ie/research-programmes/irish-historic-towns-atlas/?
fbclid=IwAR2PrGAE-58u5cZvvkqYZwPrIOZk8_6giE1M2nzhVECpYjLJkzXVp8n1FFI 

Irish Manuscripts Collection	 https://www.irishmanuscripts.ie/ 

Irish Surname Maps	 	 https://www.barrygriffin.com/surname-maps/ 

Italian Genealogical Group	 https://www.italiangen.org/ 
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Includes many NY Irish records 
John Grenham	 	 	 https://www.johngrenham.com/ 

Landed Estates 		 	 https://landedestates.ie/ 

Leitrim-Roscommon	 	 https://leitrim-roscommon.com/index.shtml	  

Leitrim-Roscommon	 	 https://leitrim-roscommon.com/index.shtml?
fbclid=IwAR2CCqhKGBLYrx3qR49C0D22jgvNhlIiVHADoKJ2ZBrsH2d4Mt-xMyUh6pY 

Logainam (placenames)		 	 www.logainm.ie	  

MacLysaght's Irish Family names	 https://www.amazon.com/Surnames-Ireland-Edward- 

My Ireland/Ireland Reaching Out	 https://irelandxo.com/ 

NAI	 	 	 	 	 https://www.nationalarchives.ie/ 

National Folklore Collection	 	 https://www.duchas.ie/en/info/cbe 

National Historical Townland Viewer	 https://storymaps.arcgis.com/stories/
d982ad85855f41109d9c0c74ef2600f7 

NI Placenames	 	 	 https://experience.arcgis.com/experience/
9b31e0501b744154b4584b1dce1f859b/page/Home/ 

NLI	 	 	 	 	 https://www.nli.ie/en/homepage.aspx 

NY Emigrant Savings Bank	 	 New York, U.S., Emigrant Savings Bank Records, 1850-1883 

NYC Historical Vital Records	 	 https://a860-historicalvitalrecords.nyc.gov/ 

Parishes/townlands: compares civil to ecclesiastical 	 From-Ireland.net 

Pigot & Co's Provincial Directory of Ireland 1824		 https://www.failteromhat.com/pigotc.php 

PRONI	 	 	 	 https://www.nidirect.gov.uk/proni 

Registry of Deeds	 https://irishdeedsindex.net/search/search.php?fbclid=IwAR1gEocolW-l5p0r-
UEfEDJC1NE2vrQ4Ub_1k0xqlc2gyQx2UDp-rVTu7lo 

Roots Ireland $	 	 	 	 https://www.rootsireland.ie/   Catholic parishes 

Roscommon sources	 https://www.scribd.com/document/101957276/Rindoon-Journal-Contents 

SW WILSON	 	 https://www.swilson.info/index.php 

Steve Morse	 	 https://stevemorse.org/ 

Townland Identity from Parish	 	 https://thecore.com/seanruad/ 

Townlands	 	 	 	 https://www.townlands.ie/ 

Ulster Historical Society		 	 Ancestryireland.com 
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